501894884 04/20/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Husnu Alp Alidedeoglu	04/17/2012
Hareesh Shamroa Deshpande	04/20/2012
Belinda Duckworth	04/17/2012
Tukaram Gunale	04/19/2012
Darshan Jayanna	04/19/2012
Ganesh Kannan	04/17/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAUDI BASIC INDUSTRIES CORPORATION
Street Address:	P.O. Box 5101
City:	Riyadh
State/Country:	SAUDI ARABIA
Postal Code:	11422

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13433390

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115 **Phone**: 860-286-2929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn, LLP
Address Line 1: 20 Church Street
Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10BIO0003-US-CIP

PATENT REEL: 028079 FRAME: 0824 P \$40.00 13433390

501894884

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leah M. Reimer, Ph.D., Reg. No. 39,341
Total Attachments: 12	
source=69J1111#page1.tif	
source=69J1111#page2.tif	
source=69J1111#page3.tif	
source=69J1111#page4.tif	
source=69J1111#page5.tif	
source=69J1111#page6.tif	
source=69J1111#page7.tif	
source=69J1111#page8.tif	
source=69J1111#page9.tif	
source=69J1111#page10.tif	
source=69J1111#page11.tif	
source=69J1111#page12.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028079 FRAME: 0825

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Husnu Alp ALIDEDEOGLU, residing in Evansville, IN, having a mailing address at 1 Lexan Lane, Mount Vernon, IN 47620-9367; Hareesh Shamroa DESHPANDE residing in Bangalore, India, having a mailing address at Flat 225, A Block, Mahaveer Tuscan Apt., Basavanna Nagar Road, Hoodi Circle, Mahadevapura Post, Bangalore, India 560048; Belinda DUCKWORTH, residing in Mount Vernon, IN, having a mailing address at 1 Lexan Lane, Mount Vernon, IN 47620-9367; Tukaram GUNALE, residing in Bangalore, India, having a mailing address at Flat F1, #783, 2nd Main, C Block, AECS Layout, Kundalahalli, Bangalore, India 560037; Darshan JAYANNA, residing in Tumkur, India, having a mailing address at S/o Jayanna TT, Sri sadguru nilaya, Behind jain temple, Cottenpet, Tumkur, India 572101; Ganesh KANNAN, residing in Evansville, IN, having a mailing address at 1 Lexan Lane, Mount Vernon, IN 47620-9367; sell and assign to SAUDI BASIC INDUSTRIES CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Saudi Arabia, having an address at P.O. Box 5101, 11422 Riyadh, Saudi Arabia, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Application Serial No. 13/433,390, filed 29-March-2012, and to the improvements in

"METHOD FOR THE PREPARATION OF (POLYBUTYLENE-CO-ADIPATE TEREPHTHALATE) THROUGH THE IN SITU PHOSPHORUS CONTAINING TITANIUM BASED CATALYST"

invented by me/us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SAUDI BASIC INDUSTRIES CORPORATION or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said SAUDI BASIC INDUSTRIES CORPORATION, I/we will communicate to said SAUDI BASIC INDUSTRIES CORPORATION or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

10BIO0003-U		
(SB10013USF	')	
1. Husnu	Alp Alidedeoglu	Date: 04/17/12
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date: 04/17/12
	KUMAR PARIMAL Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date: 04/17/12
	SHARANYA MADHAVAN Printed Name of Witness	
2. Haree	esh Shamroa Deshpande	Date:
Witnessed by	: Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by	: Signature	Date:

Printed Name of Witness

3. Belind	ida Duckworth	Date: _	4-17-2012
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date: _	04-17-2010
	Osid Karroonniru Printed Name of Witness	s 27	
Witnessed by:	Signature Signature	Date: _	4-17-12
	GINGER 5. WORTZ Printed Name of Witness		
4. Tukar	am Gunale	Date: _	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date: _	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		

10BIO0003-US-CIP	
(SB10013USP)	
5	Da

o		Date:	
Darsh	an Jayanna		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		

6.	Van	Kannara.
	Ganesh Kan	ınan

Witnessed by:	A_	Ibal	Je	en Cui
	Signature			

Date: 04|17|2012Date: 04|17|2012

KAUSHAL GAUDH/ Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

Date: 04/17/20/2

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Husnu Alp ALIDEDEOGLU, residing in Evansville, IN, having a mailing address at 1 Lexan Lane, Mount Vernon, IN 47620-9367; Hareesh Shamroa DESHPANDE residing in Bangalore, India, having a mailing address at Flat 225, A Block, Mahaveer Tuscan Apt., Basavanna Nagar Road, Hoodi Circle, Mahadevapura Post, Bangalore, India 560048; Belinda DUCKWORTH, residing in Mount Vernon, IN, having a mailing address at 1 Lexan Lane, Mount Vernon, IN 47620-9367; Tukaram GUNALE, residing in Bangalore, India, having a mailing address at Flat F1, #783, 2nd Main, C Block, AECS Layout, Kundalahalli, Bangalore, India 560037; Darshan JAYANNA, residing in Tumkur, India, having a mailing address at S/o Jayanna TT, Sri sadguru nilaya, Behind jain temple, Cottenpet, Tumkur, India 572101; Ganesh KANNAN, residing in Evansville, IN, having a mailing address at 1 Lexan Lane, Mount Vernon, IN 47620-9367; sell and assign to SAUDI BASIC INDUSTRIES CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Saudi Arabia, having an address at P.O. Box 5101, 11422 Riyadh, Saudi Arabia, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Application Serial No. 13/433,390, filed 29-March-2012, and to the improvements in

"METHOD FOR THE PREPARATION OF (POLYBUTYLENE-CO-ADIPATE TEREPHTHALATE) THROUGH THE IN SITU PHOSPHORUS CONTAINING TITANIUM BASED CATALYST"

invented by me/us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SAUDI BASIC INDUSTRIES CORPORATION or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said SAUDI BASIC INDUSTRIES CORPORATION, I/we will communicate to said SAUDI BASIC INDUSTRIES CORPORATION or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1.		Date:	
Husnu	Alp Alidedeoglu	_	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
2. Haree	sh Shamroa Deshpande	Date: _	A AND A STATE OF THE STATE OF T
	Signature	Date:	Williams Wind
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date: _	
	Printed Name of Witness		

Page 2 of 4

3.		Date:	
Belind	a Duckworth		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness	one.	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	d and general are the residence of the second and the second and an area of the second and are the second and a
	Printed Name of Witness	~	
	am Gunale	Date:	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	d capabilitis (AC Parts Serie General and an analysis of the series of t
	Printed Name of Witness		

Page 3 of 4

10BIO0003-U (SB10013USI			
	¥	Date:	
Darsh	an Jayanna		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	-
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	nagasanour e filosophamideidae (della disconsideidae)
	Printed Name of Witness		
6. Ganes	h Kannan	Date:	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	

Page 4 of 4

Printed Name of Witness

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Husnu Alp ALIDEDEOGLU, residing in Evansville, IN, having a mailing address at 1 Lexan Lane, Mount Vernon, IN 47620-9367; Hareesh Shamroa DESHPANDE residing in Bangalore, India, having a mailing address at Flat 225, A Block, Mahaveer Tuscan Apt., Basavanna Nagar Road, Hoodi Circle, Mahadevapura Post, Bangalore, India 560048; Belinda DUCKWORTH, residing in Mount Vernon, IN, having a mailing address at I Lexan Lane, Mount Vernon, IN 47620-9367; Tukaram GUNALE, residing in Bangalore, India, having a mailing address at Flat F1, #783, 2nd Main, C Block, AECS Layout, Kundalahalli, Bangalore, India 560037; Darshan JAYANNA, residing in Tumkur, India, having a mailing address at S/o Jayanna TT, Sri sadguru nilaya, Behind jain temple, Cottenpet, Tumkur, India 572101; Ganesh KANNAN, residing in Evansville, IN, having a mailing address at 1 Lexan Lane, Mount Vernon, IN 47620-9367; sell and assign to SAUDI BASIC INDUSTRIES CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Saudi Arabia, having an address at P.O. Box 5101, 11422 Riyadh, Saudi Arabia, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Application Serial No. 13/433,390, filed 29-March-2012, and to the improvements in

"METHOD FOR THE PREPARATION OF (POLYBUTYLENE-CO-ADIPATE TEREPHTHALATE) THROUGH THE IN SITU PHOSPHORUS CONTAINING TITANIUM BASED CATALYST"

invented by me/us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SAUDI BASIC INDUSTRIES CORPORATION or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said SAUDI BASIC INDUSTRIES CORPORATION, I/we will communicate to said SAUDI BASIC INDUSTRIES CORPORATION or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

10BIO0003-US-CIP (SB10013USP)

1.		Date:	
	Alp Alidedeoglu		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	massa ani retatti di Additioni surre
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
2. Harees	sh Shamroa Deshpande	Date:	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		

3.		Date:	
	a Duckworth	•	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date: ,	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
4. Tukar	am Gunale	Date:	19/4/2012
Witnessed by:	Roma Signature	Date:	19/04/2012
Witnessed by:	Printed Name of Witness Wayner Signature	Date:	19/04/2012
	C.Mahesh Comor. Printed Name of Witness		

10BIO0003-U			
(SB10013USF 5. Darsh:	an Jayanna	Date:	19/04/2012
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	19/04/2012
	K Roma Tejasur Printed Name of Witness		1
Witnessed by:	Signature Signature	Date:	19/04/2012
	Statesh Komer Printed Name of Witness		
6Ganes	h Kannan	Date:	WA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	· ·
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by	: Signature	Date:	Westerhoods And State Commission on Automatical State Commission of the Commission o
	Printed Name of Witness		

Page 4 of 4